Global August 2015

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main
Base
Working full time (30 or more hours per week)
Working part time (8-29 hours a week)
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)
Student
Retired
Unemployed

Not working

Total Sum

Total

1008
40%

10%

5%

13%

24%

12%

6%

111%

Female

A

504
39%

9%

5%

11%

24%

13%

8%

B
109%

Male

504
41%

11%

5%

14%

24%

12%

4%

113%

18-34

C

300
35%
E
21%
DE
11%
DE
36%
DE
2%

13%

7%

125%

Age

35-54

D

361
59%
CE
6%

3%

5%
E
9%
C
16%
E
4%

102%

55+

347
25%

6%

2%

1%

58%

CD

8%

7%

108%

Helsinki —
Uusimaa

301

47%

HI

11%

5%

10%

23%

8%

6%

109%

Region

Southern

Finland

G

220
39%

9%
3%
12%
29%
H
13%
5%

111%

Western
Finland

251
38%

13%

5%

14%

19%

19%

FGI

5%

113%

Northern and
Eastern
Finland

236
37%

8%

6%

16%

F

26%

11%

7%

111%
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You Gender Age Region

What the world thinks

Total Lo Northern and
Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ HEIS!nkI - Squthern Western Eastern
Uusimaa Finland Finland -
Finland
A B C D E F G H |
How many days of paid holiday leave do you get under
your working arrangements per year, excluding sick days
and public holidays?
Base 407 198 208 106 212 88 140 86 94 86
0-5 days 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% - 6%
* * H H* * H*
6-10 days 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% - - - 2%
* * * * *
11-15 days 0% - 1% 1% - - - 2% - -
* * * * *
16-20 days 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - - 2%
* * * * *
21-25 days 8% 6% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8%
* * * * *
26-30 days 40% 38% 41% 42% 43% 30% 44% 38% 41% 34%
* E * * * *
More than 30 days 25% 27% 23% 5% 29% 40% 23% 23% 30% 26%
* c CcD* * * *
Don't know 21% 21% 20% 34% 17% 14% 17% 25% 22% 22%
DE* * * * *
Mean 30,57 29,66 31,42 26,20 32,41 30,36 29,65 30,01 34,03 28,89
* c c* * FI* *
Median 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0

Total Sum 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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You Gender Age Region

What the world thinks

Total Lo Northern and
Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ HEIS!nkl - Squthern Western Eastern
Uusimaa Finland Finland -
Finland
A B C D E F G H |
How much of your paid holiday leave do you predict you
will take this year?
Base 407 198 208 106 212 88 140 86 94 86
All of it 51% 49% 54% 48% 54% 50% 48% 62% 52% 46%
* * 1 * *
Almost all of it (minus one or two days) 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 16% 9% 16% 10%
* * * * *
Most of it 17% 16% 19% 11% 18% 24% 15% 17% 19% 21%
* c* * * *
Less than half of it 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6%
* * * * *
Only one or two days of it 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 4%
D* * * * *
None of it 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4%
* * * * *
Don't know 8% 11% 5% 16% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9%
B DE* * * * *

Total Sum 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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You

What the world thinks

Why do you think you won't take all of your paid holiday
days this year? Tick as many as apply.

Base

| don't want to appear lazy to my boss and colleagues

Application procedures are too complicated

I don't want to miss out on bonuses

| enjoy work and don't want to take holidays

| don't have enough reason to take holiday

My boss tells me | can't

| can't afford to take holiday

| mean to but | never get round to it

| want to carry some days over for a long holiday next year

Other

Don't know

Total Sum

Total

197
2%

1%

0%

9%

11%

4%

10%

10%

38%

20%

11%

116%

Gender
Female Male
A B
101 96
2% 1%
1% 2%
- 1%
6% 12%
10% 13%
5% 3%
9% 11%
5% 15%
A*
41% 34%
23% 17%
14% 8%
115% 117%

18-34

11%
*
19%
E*
2%
*
11%
*
3%
*

36%

*

18%
.
22%
DE*
124%

Age

35-54

98
3%

1%

6%

10%

5%

11%

15%

C

39%

21%

6%

116%

55+

*
2%
*
13%
*
4%
*
4%
*
7%
*
9%
*

37%

*
21%
*
7%

*

105%

Helsinki —
Uusimaa

8%
10%
5%
8%
8%

43%

*

18%

*

12%

*

110%

Region
Southern Western
Finland Finland
G H
33 45
6% 2%
= *
3% -
* *
- 2%
* *
9% 16%
* *
12% 10%
* *

* *
12% 8%
* *
11% 9%
* *
33% 37%
* *
23% 20%
* *
12% 11%
* *
121% 115%

Northern and
Eastern
Finland

4%
*
12%
*
8%
*

14%

*

13%

*

36%

*
21%
*
8%

*

120%
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