Global August 2015



Gender Age Region Total Northern and Helsinki -Southern Western Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ Eastern Uusimaa Finland Finland Finland

Employment Status Main

		Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	ı
Status Main										
Base	1008	504	504	300	361	347	301	220	251	236
Working full time (30 or more hours per week)	40%	39%	41%	35%	59%	25%	47%	39%	38%	37%
				E	CE		HI			
Working part time (8-29 hours a week)	10%	9%	11%	21%	6%	6%	11%	9%	13%	8%
				DE						
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)	5%	5%	5%	11%	3%	2%	5%	3%	5%	6%
				DE						
Student	13%	11%	14%	36%	5%	1%	10%	12%	14%	16%
				DE	E					F
Retired	24%	24%	24%	2%	9%	58%	23%	29%	19%	26%
					С	CD		Н		
Unemployed	12%	13%	12%	13%	16%	8%	8%	13%	19%	11%
					E				FGI	
Not working	6%	8%	4%	7%	4%	7%	6%	5%	5%	7%
		В								
Total Sum	111%	109%	113%	125%	102%	108%	109%	111%	113%	111%

Global August 2015



Region Gender Age Total Northern and Helsinki -Southern Western Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ Eastern Uusimaa Finland Finland Finland Α В С D Е F G Н

How many days of paid holiday leave do you get under your working arrangements per year, excluding sick days and public holidays?

Base	407	198	208	106	212	88	140	86	94	86
0-5 days	5%	6%	4%	6%	3%	8%	5%	8%	-	6%
				*		*	Н	H*	*	H*
6-10 days	1%	1%	0%	-	0%	1%	-	-	-	2%
				*		*		*	*	*
11-15 days	0%	-	1%	1%	-	-	-	2%	-	-
				*		*		*	*	*
16-20 days	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	-	2%	-	-	2%
				*		*		*	*	*
21-25 days	8%	6%	10%	11%	7%	7%	10%	5%	8%	8%
				*		*		*	*	*
26-30 days	40%	38%	41%	42%	43%	30%	44%	38%	41%	34%
				*	E	*		*	*	*
e than 30 days	25%	27%	23%	5%	29%	40%	23%	23%	30%	26%
				*	С	CD*		*	*	*
Don't know	21%	21%	20%	34%	17%	14%	17%	25%	22%	22%
				DE*		*		*	*	*
Mean	30,57	29,66	31,42	26,20	32,41	30,36	29,65	30,01	34,03	28,89
				*	С	C*		*	FI*	*
Median	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0	30,0
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Global August 2015

Yo	u	Go	VC
What	the	world	thinks

Global August 2015											
YouGov What the world thinks		Gender		Age			Region				
	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-54	55+	Helsinki – Uusimaa	Southern Finland	Western Finland	Northern and Eastern Finland	
		Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Western	1	
How much of your paid holiday leave do you predict you will take this year?		_									
Base	407	198	208	106	212	88	140	86	94	86	
All of it	51%	49%	54%	48%	54%	50%	48%	62% I*		46%	
Almost all of it (minus one or two days)	13%	12%	14%	16%	12%	12%	16%	9%		10%	
Most of it	17%	16%	19%	11%	18%	24% C*	15%	17%		21%	
Less than half of it	5%	5%	4%	2%	6%	4% *	7%	2%		6% *	
Only one or two days of it	2%	1%	2%	5% D*	1%	1% *	1%	- *		4% *	
None of it	3%	5%	2%	3%	4%	3%	4%	5% *		4% *	
Don't know	8%	11% B	5%	16% DE*	5%	5% *	9%	6% *		9%	
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	

Global	A		201	п
Global	Aug	lust	201	К

bal August 2015											
ougov hat the world thinks		Gender		Age			Region				
	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-54	55+	Helsinki – Uusimaa	Southern Finland	Western Finland	Northern and Eastern Finland	
		Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	
do you think you won't take all of your paid holiday this year? Tick as many as apply.											
Base	197	101	96	55	98	44	72	33	45	47	
I don't want to appear lazy to my boss and colleagues	2%	2%	1% *	- *	3%	*	- *	6% F*	2%	*	
Application procedures are too complicated	1%	1%	2%	3%	1%	*	*	3%	*	4% *	
I don't want to miss out on bonuses	0%	-	1% *	- *	-	2%	*	- *	2%	*	
I enjoy work and don't want to take holidays	9%	6%	12%	11% *	6%	13%	8%	9%	16%	4% *	
I don't have enough reason to take holiday	11%	10%	13%	19% E*	10%	4% *	10%	12%	10%	12%	
My boss tells me I can't	4%	5%	3%	2%	5%	4% *	5% *	- *	*	8%	
I can't afford to take holiday	10%	9%	11% *	11% *	11%	7% *	8%	12%	8%	14%	
I mean to but I never get round to it	10%	5%	15% A*	3%	15% C	9%	8%	11% *	9%	13%	
I want to carry some days over for a long holiday next year	38%	41%	34%	36%	39%	37%	43%	33%	37%	36%	
Other	20%	23%	17% *	18%	21%	21%	18%	23%	20%	21%	
Don't know	11%	14%	8% *	22% DE*	6%	7% *	12%	12%	11% *	8%	
Total Sum	116%	115%	117%	124%	116%	105%	110%	121%	115%	120%	